Venue is proper in this judicial district because the actions alleged in the 

Complaints were alleged to have occurred in Oxford, Mississippi which is within the Northern 

District of Mississippi.   

C. CONSENT JUDGMENT 

Defendant JR Strickland consents to a Judgment against him in the amount of Eight 

Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars and 84/100ths.  

($863,857.84.)  This amount represents a settlement of $950,000 less the $86,142.16 he has been 

ordered to pay in restitution.  It is therefore ORDERED that the Clerk enter a judgment against 

Defendant JR Strickland in favor of the Plaintiffs in the amount of Eight Hundred Sixty-Three 

Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars and 84/100ths ($863,857.84).  

D. DISMISSAL, COSTS AND ATTORNEYS’ FEES 

1. The entry of this Consent Judgment will operate as a Dismissal with Prejudice of 

all claims Plaintiffs have against Defendant JR Strickland in this action, including all claims 

asserted or which may have been asserted against him in this action.